Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization

Contract Number: 1566a

JOC Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $959,877.18

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/19/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Dunne



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOQ
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 813172015

PROJECT: Dunne Tachnology Academy Modernization

Pay Application No.: 2
For the Period: 8/1/2015 to 8/31/2015
Contract No.: C1566a

In accordance with Resolufion No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelating to the $ Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construstion Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any centract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set farth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR: Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 959,877.18 |

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRIGE $1,488,014.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DERUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,488,014.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 1,486,014.00

TOTAL RETENTION $ 148,801 .40
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 148,801.40
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 . 1,338,212.60

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 379,336.42

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 950,877.18

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f}

[Profect Name — Dunns Tesh Academy Modermization
PEC Project# 5440

Job Location 10845 5. tinion Ave: Chicagn, I, 60648
Owner Pyblic Bullding Commission Of Chicaga
STATEOFLLINOIS } 59
COUNTY OF COOK. )

No. C1566a dated the 15 day of May, 2015, for tha

that the foll

carporation, and indlvidually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein sef forth

following project:

are made foc the f

the contrast d

and the requi

become dlue to each élﬂhem pecth

Thiat the work for which payment is requested has been com

ing n pertial payment of

ly. That this

The affiant, baing first duly swam on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Jose Mald

and that said corporation is the Co

do, of Old Vat o

ion, {ne., an Minois
hiractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSIO)

CONTRACTOR  O|d Veteran Co
10942 8. Halstad

Chicago, |L 60628

1, and duly

nstruction. Inc.
Strest

lnemrmumbmmm

959,6877.18

plsted, frae and clear of any and afl claims, lens,
of said Qwner under ther. That for the purposes of sald
pplies, and services for, and having done labor on sald improvement. That the r

charges, and expensas
t, the following

under the terms of said Coatract;

have been

pecty set forth opp
is a full, true, and complete statemnent of ail such persans and of the full amaun
them for such labor, materialg, equipment, supplles, and servica

af &ny kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with
d with, and have furnished ¢r prepared

their names is the full amount of money due and to

t now due and the amount heretefore paid to each of

%, furnished or prapared by each of them to oron account of said work, as stated:

o make this Affidavit in behalf of said
N OF CHICAGO, Cwner, under Contract

—=—Morrk C:
TEM# Suboeantractor Narve & Ackiress Typo of Wark Criginal cotract Change Orders | Acjusted Contract Amt | % Complets Pravious Curet Total to dats ratainage et previous bilng et amount dug rammining 4 bl
Valor Tachnalogles 2 Morthpin:
Technologies Ralllnginonk, (L 50440 Abatement 118,000.00 118,000.00 100% 105,981.00 8,019.00 | 118,000.00 11,800.00 98,5982.90 7,217.10 11,800.00
Trinity Roofing 215 w. 13661 straet,
Bhue lard, 0, G406 Roofing 192,713.00 152,713.00 100% 54,594.00 138,119.00 | 192,713.00 19,271.30 49,134.60 [ 124,307,10 19,271.30
Drive Congtruction 9141 & kedde Are.,
Evergrean Purk, 1 EXNS Carpontry/Drywall 155,477.00 155,477.00 100%! 134,544.05 20,932.95 | 155,477.00 15,547.70 121,089.65 | 18,835.65 15,547.70
MIB Decorating 5115 ia Seton sv.
Chicega, 1L Paint 70,000.00 78,000.00 100% 7,000.00 62,000.00 | 70,000.00 7,000.00 £,300.00 | S6,700.00 7,000.00
Pinto Construction 7225 w. 10574
Street, Palos M, 1L E04S5 Celling/Drywall 56,704.00 565,704.00 100% 56,704.00 | 56,704.00 5,670.40 51,032.60 5,670.40
Mr, David’s Flooring 465 inving purt
A4, Hams, IL 60143 Rooring 110,820.00 110,820.00 100% 110,820.00 | 110,826.00 11,082.00 99,738.00 11,082.00
Toltech 4366 W. Open Ave., Chicagn, 4 1
623 Plumbing 22,000.00 22,000.00 100% 22,000.00 22,000.00 2,200.00 19,800.00 2,200.00
Daikln 175 Harcsan Court, Sie, 303, Wood
Duke, IL60181 HVAC 84,000.00 84,000.00 100% 84,000.00 | 84,000.00 8,400.00 75,600.00 8,400.00
Hardt Electyic <09 i Eimon v,
Chiougo, 1 62630 Elactric/Alarm 85,500.00 85,900.00 100% 85,900.00 | 85,900.00 8,590.00 77,310.00 8,590.00
Underland Construction a1 )
Tarrence kv, Lynersod, i 60431 Glazi 110,000.00 110,000.00 100% 110,000.00 [ 110,000.00 11,000.00 998,000.00 11,000.00
Surfacequest 308 Akerdaur Ln
Napersie, IL 60540 Finlshes 45,045.00 45,046.00 100% 45,046,00 | 45,046.00 4,504.60 40,541.40 4,504.60
Evergreen Spedialties 8 Design Furnishings
12617 S. froil Drive Alip, IL 80203 11,500.00 11,500.00 100% 13,500.00 | 11,500.00 1,150.00 10,350.00 1,i50.00
iSUBTOT AL pagei 1,062,160,00 0.00 1,062,160.00 100% 306,119.05 756,040.95 | 1,062,160.00 | 106,216.00 275,507.15 680,436.85 108,216.00
——Work Completed———
ITEM & Subcommaeior Narne & Addrees Type of Work Origihal corract Changs Ordsrs | Adjumind Contract Arrt. | % Gompiete Previous Curent Toud ta date rtmirage et pravioua biling ot amaunt due remiring o il
Cld Veteran Construction, inc. Genaral
10542 5. Hubriwd Steeat Chicags, 1| 60528 Requirements 425,854.00 425,854.00 100%]  115,364.75 310,489.25 425,854.00 42,585.40 103,828.27 279,440.33 42,585.40
0.00 #DIvr] 0.00 0.00 0.00
#DIVIOL 0.c0
|SUBTOTAL page2 425,854.00 0.00 425,854.00 100% 115,364.75 310,489.25 | 425,854.00 | 42,585.40 103,828.27 279,440.33 42,585.40
subtotal page 1 1,062,160.00 ©.0o0 1,062,160.00 306,119.05 756,040.95 1,062,160.00 106,216.00 275,507.15 680,436.85 106,216.00
subtotsl page 2 425,354.00 Q.00 425,854.00 115,364.75 310,485.25 425,854.00  42,585,40 103,828.27 275,440,323 42,585.40
TOTAL 1,488,014.00 0.00 1,488,014.00 421,483.80 1,066,530.20 1,438,014.00 148,801.40 379,335.42 959,877.18 148,801.40 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,488,014.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,488,014.00

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $148,801.40
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,488,014.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,339,212,60

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $379,335.42

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,488,014.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $959,877.18

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $148,801.40

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed,
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any iliegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OQF CHICAGQ, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING

apre: Jose Maldonado

Jotary Public
My Commission expires: 0 (ﬂ y 0

L .‘
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC- STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.0600/18 |

PP, e ata atata T O
WA NNy

RENTERIA -




	Dunne Old Vet #2.pdf
	Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization




